ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Madison Creek Gravity Sewer

City of Goodlettsville (Owner)

Separate sealed Bids for furnishing of all materials, labor, tools, equipment, and appliances necessary for the construction of the Madison Creek Gravity Sewer will be received by Charlie Ballard, 105 South Main Street, Goodlettsville, TN 37072 until 2:00 PM, local time, on Thursday, January 11, 2018, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

The Project consists of the following major elements: installation of approximately 585 linear feet of 15" PVC gravity sewer via open cut; 70 linear feet of 8" PVC gravity sewer via open cut, ARAP creek crossing with concrete encasement via open cut, 228 linear feet of 30" steel casing with 16" DIP carrier pipe installed via bore and jack, 6 standard 4 ft. diameter manholes, abandonment of a sanitary sewer pumping station, and all necessary items for a complete project as shown or specified in the Contract Documents.

Copies of the Contract Documents and Specifications, including bidding documents and requirements and Contract Drawings may be obtained from the Owner at the address listed above, upon payment of \$75 for each set. This payment is not refundable. Copies may be examined at the following locations:

City of Goodlettsville City Hall, 105 South Main Street, Goodlettsville, TN 37072
Builders Exchange of Tennessee (Nashville Office), 2322 Winford Ave. Nashville, TN 37211
Builders Exchange of Tennessee (Knoxville Office), 300 Clark Street Knoxville, TN 37921

Bidders must be listed on City's list of plan holders who have purchased the Contract Documents, Specifications, and Drawings.

No bid may be withdrawn within 60 days after the scheduled time for receipt of bids.

Owner shall be provided with the following information: mailing address for U.S. Postal Service, physical delivery address, telephone number, email address, and name of contact person.

All sealed bid envelopes should be clearly marked "RFB # 1608-0035A" on the face.

The City of Goodlettsville does not discriminate on the basis of age, race, sex, color, national origin, religion or disability in admission to, access to, or operation of its programs, services or activities, nor does it discriminate in its hiring, employment or purchasing practices.

City of Goodlettsville

Tim Ellis, City Manager